A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables authorizing the award of Security Guard Services to PM Security Service, 
Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code for Security Guard Services Invitation to Bid (IFB) 2008-
12-19 in the amount of $11.80 per hour, per guard not to exceed $224,200 (Two Hundred Twenty Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Dollars) per year which includes standard shifts, holidays and special assignments. Further 
authorizing the City Manager to execute a two (2) year contract with an option to renew for three (3) additional (1) 
year periods.  (Funded by the Public Facilities Fund.)